SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20095/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2021 in WP No. 17768/2021 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

A. BALA GANESHAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159161/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

ITEM NO.29

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR Mr. Mukesh Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.19023/2021.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the dispossession of the petitioners from the property in question.

(SWETA BALODI) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) COURT MASTER (NSH)