Pet (Ar in Amr IDI

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19023/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2021 in WP No.17768/2021 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

IDIMUDI SAHADEVA NAIDU (DIED) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY REVENUE DEPARTMENT GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.148770/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.41690/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No.20095/2021 (XII-A)

(APPLICATION

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 159161/2021

IA No. 159161/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).245/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19333/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19336/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.19335/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.19339/2023-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 31-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Padmanabhan R., Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Swayam Prakash Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Narendra Dev Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ganta Ramarao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shiva Narayana, Adv.

Mr. P. Santhosh Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. Akshay Mann, Adv.

Ms. Medha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Medi Yadaiah, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskr Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Ganta Rama Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mullapudi Rambabu, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Narayana, Adv.

For M/S. M. Rambabu and Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.10.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)