www.ecourtsindia.c

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).33416/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2021 in WP No.17768/2021 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

A. RAMANAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.175512/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.175524/2023-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.175510/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Padmanabhan R., Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol B Karande, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. P. Santhosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Mann, Adv.

Ms. Medha Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)No.19023 of 2021.

List on 17.10.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)